Chapter 22 FIRE PREVENTION AND PROTECTION¹

Sec. 22-1. County standards adopted.

The provisions of Palm Beach County Code ch. 12, art. IV, as now or hereafter amended, are hereby adopted by reference. No person shall violate any such provisions.

(Code 1983, § 92.10; Code 1996, § 22-1; Ord. No. 232, § 1, 10-28-2005)

Sec. 22-2. References in codes.

The term "municipality," as used in the fire prevention code adopted by section 22-1, refers to the Town of South Palm Beach, Florida.

(Code 1983, § 92.11; Code 1996, § 22-2)

Sec. 22-3. Interference with fire inspectors.

It shall be unlawful for any person to interfere in any way whatsoever with any fire inspector in performing any duty assigned by law, and the penalty is as provided as in Section 1-13.

(Code 1996, § 22-3)

¹State law reference(s)—Municipal Home Rule Powers Act, F.S. ch. 166; fire prevention and control, F.S. ch. 633; fire safety standards, F.S. § 633.202 et seq.